

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) PIL No. 2/2026

Sudershan Mehta.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Nemo.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
10.03.2026**

01. The Letter Petition moved by Mr. Sudershan Mehta, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Retd.), purportedly in public interest, was received by the Chief Justice's Secretariat, seeking immediate intervention. Which, has accordingly been numbered and registered.

02. In essence, the concern of the petitioner is that an illegal/unauthorized construction has been raised by Sh. Rajeev Gupta, S/o Yograj Gupta over the subject property (Plot no.105 P, Sector 4, Roop Nagar, Jammu,) with coordinated and sustained inaction by the officials of the Jammu Municipal Corporation (JMC) Jammu.

03. The petitioner, who appears to be pursuing the matter in person, was neither present on March 09, 2026, and the position is not any different even today.

04. In the given circumstances and, before we proceed any further, we request Registrar (Judicial) to ensure that the petitioner is informed of the next date fixed in the matter without any delay. And, she would also facilitate in providing a complete set of paper book to Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional

Advocate General, present in Court, to examine and seek instructions from the JMC Jammu in the meanwhile.

05. List on April 02, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
10.03.2026
Sunita

