

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)
WP(C)PIL 2/2026

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Mehta (Retired DSP)

Vs.

NEMO ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG., with
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02-04-2026

With reference to our order dated March 10, 2026, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG prays for and is granted further time to respond.
Adjourned to 07th April, 2026, higher-up on the list.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
02-04-2026
Shameem H